City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Authority CEO) Appointment 2017 (No 2)*

Notifiable instrument NI2017- 453

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, section 28 (CEO, City Renewal Authority)

1 Appointment of member

I, Dr Michael Easson, Chair of the City Renewal Authority board, appoint Mr Malcolm Snow as Chief Executive Officer of the City Renewal Authority.

2 Term of appointment

This appointment is for a term of five (5) years commencing on 28 August 2017 and ending on 27 August 2022.

3 Terms and conditions

The terms and conditions of the Chief Executive Officer are as determined by the ACT Remuneration Tribunal *Determination 10 of 2017 Full-Time Statutory Officer Holder – City Renewal Authority (Chief Executive Officer)* or subsequent determination of the ACT Remuneration Tribunal.

Dr Michael Easson Chair City Renewal Authority Board

17 August 2017